
: No. PWD/KB/CB/TENDER/2024- 6550-80 

To 

Subject: 

HIMACHAL PRADESH 

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT 

Sir, 

The Executive Engineer(IT Cell), 
Nigam Vihar, HP Shimla-2 

Publication of Tender Notice. 

Enclosed please find herewith the tender Notice of various works as 

given in the Notice Inviting Tender. As per Notification Pr. Secy (PW) to the Govt. of 

Himachal Pradesh letter No. PBW (B)A(3)1/2024 dated Shimla-2 the 03.01.2024 as the 

works mentioned in the tender Notice are of urgent nature and in public interest the same 

may be uploaded on the departmental website. 

DA/- Notice Inviting Tender/Scheduled of Quantity 
And "A'" Certificate. 

Copy forwarded with its enclosures for information to: 

1. The Engineer-in- Chief. HPPWD. Shimla-2. 

2. The Chief Engineer (KZ). HPPWD Dharamshala. 

Executve Engineer, 
H.P.P.W.D Division, 
Kotla Behf 

3. The Superintending Engineer HPPWD Circle Dehra. 

Dated:-13.11.2025 

5. Drawing Branch in this office. 
4. The Assistant Engineer Sub Division, HPPWD Dada Siba/ Pragpur. 

6. Account Branch in this office. 

7. Notice Board. 

Executive Engineer, 
H.P.P.W.D Division, 
Kotla Behar. 



1 

2 

Percentage rate tenders on form 6&8 are hercby invited by the Executive Engineer 
Kotla Behar Division HP.PWD Kotla Behar on behalf of the Governor of H.P. for the following works from 
the approved and eligible contractors/firms of appropriate class enlisted in HPPWD as per latest instructions 

wO as to reach and open in his office as per time schedule given below The offer of the tender will be kept 
onen for 90 days from the date of opening of the tenders. The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or 
al the tenders without assigning any reasons. 

3 

4 

Sr 
No 

2 

4 

HIMACHAL PRADESH 
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT 

Date of receipt of applications for the tender Form alw 
requisite documents: 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

Name of work 

Date of issue /sale of tender forms against Cash payment| 21.11.2025 up to 5.00 P.M. 
(Non-refundable): 
Date of receipt of tenders: 

7 

Date of opening of tenders: 

RRD on (1) Bharwain to Dehi pukhar via Karoa road 
Km. 0/0 to 11/0 (2) Karoa Kalan to Mowa Kundli 
road Km.0/0 to 4/400 (3) Chambi to Swana road 
Km. O/0 to 4/0 (4) Dhaunta to Samnoli road Km. 0/o 
to 3/150 (SH: CIearance of land slide on various 
locations ) 
RRD on Kaloha Pragpur Dhaliara Dada Siba 
Sansarpur Terrace road Km. 0/0 to 9/0 (SH: Patch 
Work in bituminous concrete in Km 6/0 to 7/0) 

RRD on Kaloha Pragpur Dhaliara Dada Siba 
Sansarpur Terrace Portion Km. 36/0 to 39/0 (SH: 
Clearance of land slide on various locations ) 

RRD on Chintpurni Samnoli road Km. O/0 to 2/200 
(SH:- C/O R/wall at RD O/255 to 0/277) PDNA 

RRD on Link road Shamshan Ghat to Ward No. 3 

Chalali (SH: C/o B/wall at RD O/020 to 0/040) PDNA 

RRD on (1) Saw Mill to Vill. Gurnwar road Km. 0/0 to 

3/175 (2) Chintpurnt to Phulwara Road Km. 0/0 to 
2/500 (3) Riri Kut to Talpain Di Sarai (Nari) road 
Km. 0/0 to 2/600 (4) Jakhuni to village Darb. Km. 
0/0 to 3/150 (SH: Clearance of land slide on various 
locations) 

PDNA 

RRD on Chalali to Sukhar road Km. 0/0 to 2/150 
(SH:- C/O R/wall at RD O/700 to 0/730) PDNA 

Estimated 
cOst 

99876.00 

92969.00 

99296.00 

285113.00 

264700.00 

99899.00 

391889.00 

RRD on Saleti to Bhindla road Km. O/0 to 2/820 (SH: 429196.00 
C/o U-shape drain from RD 2/540 to 2/575.50 ) 

20.11.2025 up to 03.00 PM 

22.11.2025 up to 10.30 A.M. 

22.11.2025 up to 11.00 AM 

Earnest Time 
money Limit 

2000.00 One 

1900.00 

2000.00 

5750.00 

5300.00 

2000.00 

8900.00 

month 

One 

month 

One 

month 

One 

month 

One 

month 

One 

month 

One 

month 

5300.00 One 
month 

Cost of 

tender 
form 

350/ 

350/ 

350/ 

350/ 

350/ 

350/ 

350/ 

350/ 

Form 
No. 

6&8 

6&8 

6&8 

6&8 

6&8 

6&8 

6&8 

6&8 



10 RRD on various location under Pragpur sub 

11 

12 

13 

15 

16 

RRD on (1) Barnali to Upper Nari and Lower Nari 

Km. 0/0 to 3/375 (2) Durgain to Sanda Bari road Km. 

o/0 to 7/825 (3) Banne Di Hatti to Suel road Km. 4/0 

to 8/345 (4) Kahru to Panchayat Ghar Lower Tippri 
Km. 0/0 to 3/045 (5) Swan Khad to Kahanpur via 

Ranoh Km. 0/0 to 2/690 (SH: Clearance of land slide 
on various locations) 

17 

Division (SH;- Clearance of Land slides on Kaloha to 
Shantla Road in Between km 4/00 to 7/00 at 
various Rd's ) 

14 C/o 50 bedded hospital Dada Siba (SH: C/o Edge 
wall on both sides of formation of new approach 

road) 

RRD on Chintpurni Samnoli road Km. 0/0 to 2/200 
(SH:- C/0 R/wall at RD 0/278 to 0/300) PDNA 

RRD on Aara Chowk to Jaurbar road Km. 0/0 to 
10/0(SH:C/o R/wall at RD 2/300 to 2/340 and other 

locations) Job-1 (PDNA) 

2 

18 

RRD on various location under Pragpur sub Division 
(SH;- Clearance of Landslides on Harpukhar to 
Chanouta Road in Between km 5/200 to 6/285 at 
various RD's ) 

19 

22 

RRD Various roads under Dada Siba Sub Division 

(SH:- Painting and Writing on Km. Stone, Culverts & 
Sign boards etc in Section Dada Siba) 

RRD on Aara Chowk to Jaurbar road Km. 0/0 to 
10/0 (SH: C/o R/wall at RD 2/300 to 2/340 and 
other locations) Job-2 (PDNA) 

RRD on various location under Pragpur sub 

Division (SH;- Clearance of Landslides on Bharwain 
to Kaloha Road in Between km 0/00 to 2/060 at 

various RD's ). 
RRD on Link road Shamshan Ghat to Ward No. 3 
Chalali (SH: C/o R/wall at RD O/045 to 0/065) PDNA 

20 RRD Various roads under Dada Siba Sub Division 

(SH:- Painting and Writing on Km. Stone, Culverts & 
Sign boards etc in Kotla Section) 

RRD on Aara Chowk to Jaurbar road Km. /0 to 
10/0 (SH: C/o R/wall at RD 2/300 to 2/340 and 

other locations) Job-3 (PDNA) 

C/o 50 bedded hospital Dada Siba (SH: C/o balance 
work of Edge wall on both sides of formation of new 
approach road) 

RRD on Saleti to Bhindla road Km. 0/0 to 2/820 (SH: 
C/o U-shape drain from 2/575.50 to 2/612 ) PDNA 

99922.00 

99946.00 

298342.00 

390758.00 

99296.00 

89580.00 

99972.00 

389635.00 

99690.00 

261687.00 

391819.00 

99972.00 

89157.00 

441295.00 

2000.00 One 

2000.00 

6000.00 

7900.00 

2000.00 

1800.00 

2000.00 

7800.00 

2000.00 

5300.00 

7900.00 

2000.00 

1800.00 

8900.00 

month 

One 

month 

One 

month 

One 

month 

One 

month 

One 

month 

One 

month 

One 

month 

One 
month 

One 

month 

One 

month 

One 

month 

One 

month 

One 

month 

350/ 

350/ 

350/ 

350/ 

350/ 

350/ 

350/ 

350/ 

350/ 

350/ 

350/ 

350/ 

6&8 

350/ 

6&8 

6&8 

6&8 

6&8 

6&8 

6&8 

6&8 

6&8 

6&8 

6&8 

6&8 

350/- 6&8 

6&8 



23 

24 

26 

25 RRD on Saleti to Bhindla road Km. 0/0 to 2/820 (SH: 

C/o U-shape drain from 2/612 to 2/648) PDNA 

27 

28 

29 

30 

C/O Kanol to Kalakkad GP Katoh road Km. 0/0 to 

1/300 (SH: C/o embankment from RD O/750 to to 

0/785) under OTMNP. 

31 

RRD on Kaloha Pragpur Dhaliara Dada Siba 

Sansarpur Terrace road Km.0/0 to 9/0 (SH:-C/o 

R/wall at RD O/700 to 0/720) PDNA 

32 

33 

RRD on Kaloha Pragpur Dhaliara Dada Siba 

Sansarpur Terrace road Km. 0/0 to 9/0 (SH: Balance 

work of Patch work in bituminous concrete in Km 

6/0 to 7/o) 
C/O Kanol to kalakkad GP Katoh road Km. O/0 to 

1/300 (SH: C/o embankment from RD 0/675 to 

0/733) under OTMNP. 

RRD on Kanol to Dhaunta road Km. 0/0 to 3/300 

(SH: Balance work of repair of road at various RDs) 

PDNA. 

RRD on Kotla Bassi Malot Suel road (SH: Balance 

work of repair of road at various RDS) PDNA. 

Kaloha Pragpur Dhaliara Dada Siba Sansarpur 

Terrace road Km. 32/200 to 60/920 (SH: P/L 

interlocking Paver blocks from RD 26/600 to 

26/700) PDNA. 
Kaloha Pragpur Dhaliara Dada Siba Sansarpur 

Terrace road Km. 32/200 to 60/920 (SH: c/o 

Toe/wall at RD 31/250 to 31/256 and P/L 
interlocking Paver blocks) PDNA. 

99763.00 

RRD on Kaloha Pragpur Dhaliara Dada Siba 

Sansarpur Terrace road Km.0/0 to 9/0 (SH:-C/o 
R/wall at RD 0/700 to 0/720) PDNA 

375727.00 

435360.00 

RRD on Saleti to Bhindla road Km. 0/0 to 2/820 (SH: 447461.00 

C/o U-shape drain from 2/648 to 2/685) PDNA 

92953.00 

99935.00 

495596.00 

499731.00 

493310.00 

495702.00 

375727.00 

2000 

7600.00 

8800.00 

1900.00 

2000.00 

10000.00 

9000.00 

10000.00 

9900.00 

10000.00 

7600.00 

One 

month 

One 

month 

One 

month 

One 

month 

One 
month 

One 

month 

One 

month 

One 
month 

One 

month 

One 

month 

One 

month 

350/ 

350/ 

350/ 

350/ 

350/ 

350/ 

350/ 

350/ 

350/ 

350/ 

350/ 

6&8 

6&8 

6&8 

6&8 

6&&8 

6&8 

6&8 

6&&8 

6&8 

6&8 

6&8 

The Earnest money in the shape of National Saving certificate or FDR of Nationalised 

Bank duly pledged in the name of undersigned must be accompanied with cach tender. The conditional tender 

and tender not accompanying the earnest money in the proper mode of deposit will summarily be rejected. The 
Tender documents to be sent should have invariably be waxed in sealed cover and in failure of that those will 

not be entertained. The Copy of valid enlistment, GST Registration No., Income Tax PAN No,GST No. & 

EPF No. must be attached with application. 



SPECIAL CONDITION: 

1. The tender form will be issued to those contractors who have relevant machinery and equipment, the list 

of which may be attached with their applications. (The proof of ownership of machinery/legal ties up 

arrangement). 
2. The 

conditional/ambiguous/telegraphic tenders or tender by fax shall not entertained/considered in any 

case. 
HIM SUCHANA AVAM JAN SAMPARK 

ExecutivdEngineer, 
Kotla Behar Division HPPWD., 

Kotla Belas 



HIMACHAL PRADESH 
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT 

CERTIFICATE. 

Certified that the works are of urgent in nature and for larger 

public interest so there is exigencies/emergency in calling these tenders without 

press vide this office letter 
No.PWD/KB/CB/TENDER/2025-26-

6550-80 

Dated:-13/1 1/2025 

Executive Engineer 
H.P.P.W.D Division, 
Kotla Beha 
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