

HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

No. PWD/KB/CB/TENDER/2024- **6550-80**

Dated:-**13.11.2025**

To

The Executive Engineer(IT Cell),
Nigam Vihar,HP Shimla-2

Subject:- Publication of Tender Notice.

Sir,

Enclosed please find herewith the tender Notice of various works as given in the Notice Inviting Tender. As per Notification Pr. Secy (PW) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh letter No. PBW (B)A(3)1/2024 dated Shimla-2 the 03.01.2024 as the works mentioned in the tender Notice are of urgent nature and in public interest the same may be uploaded on the departmental website.

DA/- Notice Inviting Tender/Scheduled of Quantity
And "A" Certificate.

Executive Engineer,
H.P.P.W.D Division,
Kotla Behar.

Copy forwarded with its enclosures for information to:-

1. The Engineer-in- Chief. HPPWD. Shimla-2.
2. The Chief Engineer (KZ). HPPWD Dharamshala.
3. The Superintending Engineer HPPWD Circle Dehra.
4. The Assistant Engineer Sub Division, HPPWD Dada Siba/ Pragpur.
5. Drawing Branch in this office.
6. Account Branch in this office.
7. Notice Board.

Executive Engineer,
H.P.P.W.D Division,
Kotla Behar.

HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Percentage rate tenders on form 6&8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer Kotla Behar Division HP.PWD Kotla Behar on behalf of the Governor of H.P. for the following works from the approved and eligible contractors/firms of appropriate class enlisted in HPPWD as per latest instructions so as to reach and open in his office as per time schedule given below The offer of the tender will be kept open for 90 days from the date of opening of the tenders. The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reasons.

1	Date of receipt of applications for the tender Form a/w requisite documents:-	20.11.2025 up to 03.00 PM
2	Date of issue /sale of tender forms against Cash payment (Non-refundable):-	21.11.2025 up to 5.00 P.M.
3	Date of receipt of tenders:-	22.11.2025 up to 10.30 A.M.
4	Date of opening of tenders:-	22.11.2025 up to 11.00 AM

Sr No	Name of work	Estimated cost	Earnest money	Time Limit	Cost of tender form	Form No.
1	RRD on (1) Bharwain to Dehi pukhar via Karoa road Km. 0/0 to 11/0 (2) Karoa Kalan to Mowa Kundli road Km.0/0 to 4/400 (3) Chambi to Swana road Km. 0/0 to 4/0 (4) Dhaunta to Samnoli road Km. 0/0 to 3/150 (SH: Clearance of land slide on various locations)	99876.00	2000.00	One month	350/-	6&8
2	RRD on Kaloha Pragpur Dhaliara Dada Siba Sansarpur Terrace road Km. 0/0 to 9/0 (SH: Patch work in bituminous concrete in Km 6/0 to 7/0)	92969.00	1900.00	One month	350/-	6&8
3	RRD on Kaloha Pragpur Dhaliara Dada Siba Sansarpur Terrace Portion Km. 36/0 to 39/0 (SH: Clearance of land slide on various locations)	99296.00	2000.00	One month	350/-	6&8
4	RRD on Chintpurni Samnoli road Km. 0/0 to 2/200 (SH:- C/O R/wall at RD 0/255 to 0/277) PDNA	285113.00	5750.00	One month	350/-	6&8
5	RRD on Link road Shamshan Ghat to Ward No. 3 Chalali (SH: C/o B/wall at RD 0/020 to 0/040) PDNA	264700.00	5300.00	One month	350/-	6&8
6	RRD on (1) Saw Mill to Vill. Gurnwar road Km. 0/0 to 3/175 (2) Chintpurnt to Phulwara Road Km. 0/0 to 2/500 (3) Riri Kut to Talpain Di Sarai (Nari) road Km. 0/0 to 2/600 (4) Jakhuni to village Darb. Km. 0/0 to 3/150 (SH: Clearance of land slide on various locations)	99899.00	2000.00	One month	350/-	6&8
7	RRD on Chalali to Sukhar road Km. 0/0 to 2/150 (SH:- C/O R/wall at RD 0/700 to 0/730) PDNA	391889.00	8900.00	One month	350/-	6&8
8	RRD on Saleti to Bhindla road Km. 0/0 to 2/820 (SH: C/o U-shape drain from RD 2/540 to 2/575.50) PDNA	429196.00	5300.00	One month	350/-	6&8

9	RRD on (1) Barnali to Upper Nari and Lower Nari Km. 0/0 to 3/375 (2) Durgain to Sanda Bari road Km. 0/0 to 7/825 (3) Banne Di Hatti to Suel road Km. 4/0 to 8/345 (4) Kahru to Panchayat Ghar Lower Tippri Km. 0/0 to 3/045 (5) Swan Khad to Kahanpur via Ranoh Km. 0/0 to 2/690 (SH: Clearance of land slide on various locations)	99922.00	2000.00	One month	350/-	6&8
10	RRD on various location under Pragpur sub Division (SH:- Clearance of Land slides on Kaloha to Shantla Road in Between km 4/00 to 7/00 at various Rd's)	99946.00	2000.00	One month	350/-	6&8
11	RRD on Chintpurni Samnoli road Km. 0/0 to 2/200 (SH:- C/O R/wall at RD 0/278 to 0/300) PDNA	298342.00	6000.00	One month	350/-	6&8
12	RRD on Aara Chowk to Jaurbar road Km. 0/0 to 10/0 (SH: C/o R/wall at RD 2/300 to 2/340 and other locations) Job-1 (PDNA)	390758.00	7900.00	One month	350/-	6&8
13	RRD on various location under Pragpur sub Division (SH:- Clearance of Landslides on Harpuhar to Chanouta Road in Between km 5/200 to 6/285 at various RD's)	99296.00	2000.00	One month	350/-	6&8
14	C/o 50 bedded hospital Dada Siba (SH: C/o Edge wall on both sides of formation of new approach road)	89580.00	1800.00	One month	350/-	6&8
15	RRD Various roads under Dada Siba Sub Division (SH:- Painting and Writing on Km. Stone, Culverts & Sign boards etc in Section Dada Siba)	99972.00	2000.00	One month	350/-	6&8
16	RRD on Aara Chowk to Jaurbar road Km. 0/0 to 10/0 (SH: C/o R/wall at RD 2/300 to 2/340 and other locations) Job-2 (PDNA)	389635.00	7800.00	One month	350/-	6&8
17	RRD on various location under Pragpur sub Division (SH:- Clearance of Landslides on Bharwain to Kaloha Road in Between km 0/00 to 2/060 at various RD's).	99690.00	2000.00	One month	350/-	6&8
18	RRD on Link road Shamshan Ghat to Ward No. 3 Chalali (SH: C/o R/wall at RD 0/045 to 0/065) PDNA	261687.00	5300.00	One month	350/-	6&8
19	RRD on Aara Chowk to Jaurbar road Km. 0/0 to 10/0 (SH: C/o R/wall at RD 2/300 to 2/340 and other locations) Job-3 (PDNA)	391819.00	7900.00	One month	350/-	6&8
20	RRD Various roads under Dada Siba Sub Division (SH:- Painting and Writing on Km. Stone, Culverts & Sign boards etc in Kotla Section)	99972.00	2000.00	One month	350/-	6&8
21	C/o 50 bedded hospital Dada Siba (SH: C/o balance work of Edge wall on both sides of formation of new approach road)	89157.00	1800.00	One month	350/-	6&8
22	RRD on Saleti to Bhindla road Km. 0/0 to 2/820 (SH: C/o U-shape drain from 2/575.50 to 2/612) PDNA	441295.00	8900.00	One month	350/-	6&8

23	C/O Kanol to Kalakkad GP Katoh road Km. 0/0 to 1/300 (SH: C/o embankment from RD 0/750 to 0/785) under OTMNP.	99763.00	2000	One month	350/-	6&8
24	RRD on Kaloha Pragpur Dhaliara Dada Siba Sansarpur Terrace road Km.0/0 to 9/0 (SH:-C/o R/wall at RD 0/700 to 0/720) PDNA	375727.00	7600.00	One month	350/-	6&8
25	RRD on Saleti to Bhindla road Km. 0/0 to 2/820 (SH: C/o U-shape drain from 2/612 to 2/648) PDNA	435360.00	8800.00	One month	350/-	6&8
26	RRD on Kaloha Pragpur Dhaliara Dada Siba Sansarpur Terrace road Km. 0/0 to 9/0 (SH: Balance work of Patch work in bituminous concrete in Km 6/0 to 7/0)	92953.00	1900.00	One month	350/-	6&8
27	C/O Kanol to kalakkad GP Katoh road Km. 0/0 to 1/300 (SH: C/o embankment from RD 0/675 to 0/733) under OTMNP.	99935.00	2000.00	One month	350/-	6&8
28	RRD on Kanol to Dhaunta road Km. 0/0 to 3/300 (SH: Balance work of repair of road at various RDs) PDNA.	495596.00	10000.00	One month	350/-	6&8
29	RRD on Saleti to Bhindla road Km. 0/0 to 2/820 (SH: C/o U-shape drain from 2/648 to 2/685) PDNA	447461.00	9000.00	One month	350/-	6&8
30	RRD on Kotla Bassi Malot Suel road (SH: Balance work of repair of road at various RDs) PDNA.	499731.00	10000.00	One month	350/-	6&8
31	Kaloha Pragpur Dhaliara Dada Siba Sansarpur Terrace road Km. 32/200 to 60/920 (SH: P/L interlocking Paver blocks from RD 26/600 to 26/700) PDNA.	493310.00	9900.00	One month	350/-	6&8
32	Kaloha Pragpur Dhaliara Dada Siba Sansarpur Terrace road Km. 32/200 to 60/920 (SH: C/o Toe/wall at RD 31/250 to 31/256 and P/L interlocking Paver blocks) PDNA.	495702.00	10000.00	One month	350/-	6&8
33	RRD on Kaloha Pragpur Dhaliara Dada Siba Sansarpur Terrace road Km.0/0 to 9/0 (SH:-C/o R/wall at RD 0/700 to 0/720) PDNA	375727.00	7600.00	One month	350/-	6&8

The Earnest money in the shape of National Saving certificate or FDR of Nationalised Bank duly pledged in the name of undersigned must be accompanied with each tender. The conditional tender and tender not accompanying the earnest money in the proper mode of deposit will summarily be rejected. The Tender documents to be sent should have invariably be waxed in sealed cover and in failure of that those will not be entertained. The Copy of valid enlistment, GST Registration No., Income Tax PAN No, GST No. & EPF No. must be attached with application.

SPECIAL CONDITION:-

1. The tender form will be issued to those contractors who have relevant machinery and equipment, the list of which may be attached with their applications. (The proof of ownership of machinery/legal ties up arrangement).
2. The conditional/ambiguous/telegraphic tenders or tender by fax shall not entertained/considered in any case.

HIM SUCHANA AVAM JAN SAMPARK


Executive Engineer,
Kotla Behar Division HPPWD.,
Kotla Behar

HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

CERTIFICATE.

Certified that the works are of urgent in nature and for larger public interest so there is exigencies/emergency in calling these tenders without press vide this office letter No.PWD/KB/CB/TENDER/2025-26- 6550-80
Dated:-**13/11/2025**

Executive Engineer
H.P.P.W.D Division,
Kotla Behar